

FEES AND CHARGES REPORT

Description of Charge	VAT Appl. Y or N	Current Price	New Price	Change	Percentage change	Comments	Date
				£	%		
CLEANSING							
Environmental Waste							
Special Collections							
Driver, man and vehicle per hour	N	£133.00	£146.00	£13.00	9.80%		01/04/2023
Each additional man per hour	N	£58.50	£64.50	£6.00	10.30%		01/04/2023
Street Cleansing – Mill Yards, Private Roads - New Business							
Schedule work (Existing Business) Per Hour	N	£82.00	£88.00	£6.00	9.70%	Businesses charged in advance.	01/04/2023
Schedule work (New Business) Per Hour	N	£86.50	£95.00	£8.50	9.80%	Partners/Internal services in arrears	01/04/2023
Casual work per Hour - Minimum Charge 2 hours	N	£86.50	£95.00	£8.50	9.80%		01/04/2023
Sales							
Commercial Replacement Bins							
Wheeled Bins Sales - Commercial - 240 litres		£33.50	£37.00	£3.50	10.40%		01/04/2023
Commercial and Charities 360 litres		£72.50	£80.00	£7.50	10.30%		01/04/2023
Commercial and Charities 660 litres		£222.00	£244.00	£22.00	9.90%		01/04/2023
Commercial and Charities 1,100 Litres		£278.00	£306.00	£28.00	10.10%		01/04/2023
Domestic Replacement Bins							
Replacement Bins - Domestic - 240L Grey Bin		£28.00	£31.00	£3.00	10.70%		01/04/2023
Garden Waste Collection							
Brown Bin - Standard annual fee (06th June 23 - 01st June 24) payment by Direct Debit	N	£40.00	£45.00	£5.00	12.50%	Waiting for Key Decision WA/GW on rates which are to be effective from 16th Jan 2023	01/02/2023
Brown Bin - Standard annual fee (06th June 23 - 01st June 24) payment by another method other than Direct Debit	N	£45.00	£50.00	£5.00	11.10%	Waiting for Key Decision WA/GW on rates which are to be effective from 16th Jan 2023	01/02/2023
Replacement Brown Bin	N	£28.00	£31.00	£3.00	10.70%	Price Parity with Grey Bin.	
Garden Waste Bag/Bundle (Minimum Charge £6.50)	N	£1.10	£1.30	£0.20	18.20%		01/04/2023
Bulky Waste Collections							
Bulky Waste Item	N	£5.55	£5.65	£0.10	1.80%		01/04/2023
White Goods & Large Electrical items	N	£22.20	£22.50	£0.30	1.40%		01/04/2023
Small Electrical items	N	£5.55	£5.65	£0.10	1.80%		01/04/2023
Trade Waste Services							
Pre Paid Trade Liner & Labels							
Per blue liner/ label							
(Mix hereditaments – 2 free black liners per week, any thing above this must be contained in blue prepaid liners)	N	£2.75	£3.00	£0.25	9.10%		01/04/2023
Clinical Waste Liners / Containers (per liner/label)							
	N	£9.65	£10.60	£0.95	9.80%		01/04/2023
Chamberlain Containers (950L)							
Domestic Premises – Weekly Rental	N	£1.00	£1.00	£ -	0.00%		01/04/2023
Domestic Premises – Collection Charge	N	Free	Free				
Commercial Premises - inclusive of rental	N						
(Mixed Hereditaments - 2 free collections per quarter)	N	£12.10	£13.30	£1.20	9.90%		01/04/2023
Skips & Bulk Containers – short term use							
7 cu yd (meiller) weekly rental	N	£4.55	£5.00	£0.45	9.90%		01/04/2023
8 cu yd (meiller) weekly rental	N	£4.55	£5.00	£0.45	9.90%		01/04/2023
14 cu yd (meiller) weekly rental	N	£4.55	£5.00	£0.45	9.90%		01/04/2023
16 cu yd (meiller) weekly rental	N	£4.55	£5.00	£0.45	9.90%		01/04/2023
7 cu yd (meiller) collection charge	N	£324.00	£340.00	£16.00	4.90%		01/04/2023
8 cu yd (meiller) collection charge	N	£324.00	£340.00	£16.00	4.90%		01/04/2023
14 cu yd (meiller) collection charge	N	£324.00	£340.00	£16.00	4.90%		01/04/2023
16 cu yd (meiller) collection charge	N	£324.00	£340.00	£16.00	4.90%		01/04/2023
Skips & Bulk Containers – long term use							
7 cu yd weekly rental	N	£2.90	£3.20	£0.30	10.30%		01/04/2023
8 cu yd weekly rental	N	£3.40	£3.75	£0.35	10.30%		01/04/2023
12 cu yd weekly rental	N	£4.55	£5.00	£0.45	9.90%		01/04/2023
14 cu yd weekly rental	N	£4.55	£5.00	£0.45	9.90%		01/04/2023
16 cu yd weekly rental	N	£4.55	£5.00	£0.45	9.90%		01/04/2023
Compactor Weekly Rental	N						01/04/2023
Meiller Work							
7 cu yd collection charge	N	£276.00	£290.00	£14.00	5.10%		01/04/2023
8 cu yd collection charge	N	£280.00	£294.00	£14.00	5.00%		01/04/2023
12 cu yd collection charge	N	NA	NA	NA	NA	No longer doing this size	
14 cu yd collection charge	N	£306.00	£321.00	£15.00	4.90%		01/04/2023
16 cu yd collection charge	N	£312.00	£328.00	£16.00	5.10%		01/04/2023
Compactor collection charge	N	£324.00	£340.00	£16.00	4.90%		01/04/2023
Attendance on site but unable to empty skip	N	£53.50	£59.00	£5.50	10.30%		01/04/2023
Mini-bite work -REL							
8 cu yd Collection Charge	N	£157.00	£165.00	£8.00	5.10%		01/04/2023
14 cu yd Collection Charge	N	£181.00	£190.00	£9.00	5.00%		01/04/2023
Wheeled Bins							
120 Litres Collection Charge	N	NA	NA	NA	NA	No longer doing this size	
240 Litres Collection Charge	N	£5.55	£6.40	£0.85	15.30%		01/04/2023
360 Litres Collection Charge	N	£8.45	£9.70	£1.25	14.80%		01/04/2023
660 Litres Collection Charge	N	£10.80	£12.40	£1.60	14.80%		01/04/2023
1,100 Litres Collection Charge	N	£13.20	£15.20	£2.00	15.20%		01/04/2023
Contract Reinstatement Standard Charge	N	£51.50	£66.65	£5.15	10.00%		01/04/2023
Mixed hereditaments – 2 free collections per qtr							

FEES AND CHARGES REPORT

Description of Charge	VAT Appl. Y or N	Current Price	New Price 01/02/23	Change	Per-centage change	Comments	Date
				£	%		
HIGHWAYS SERVICE							
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders							
Provision of Temporary TRO	N	£962.00	£1,068.78	£ 106.78	11.1%		
Provision of Extension of Temporary TRO	N	£625.00	£694.38	£ 69.38	11.1%	Increased cost of advertising legal orders.	01/04/2023
Provision of Emergency Notice TRO	N	£318.00	£366.55	£ 48.55	15.3%	Increased cost of advertising legal orders.	01/04/2023
Maintenance of Notices for Temporary TRO and Diversion Route TRO - per 4 wk period	N	£142.00	£170.65	£ 28.65	20.2%	Increased cost of advertising legal orders.	01/04/2023
Controlled Signing							
Provision of Signing to Developers Sites - per sign	Y	£56.67	£62.96	£ 6.29	11.1%		01/04/2023
Commercial Events (e.g. signing by motoring organisations) - per 10 signs	Y	£90.83	£100.91	£ 10.08	11.1%		01/04/2023
Signs for Charity Events - per 10 signs	Y	£45.00	£50.00	£ 5.00	11.1%		01/04/2023
Refundable Controlled Signing Deposit	N	£144.00	£159.98	£ 15.98	11.1%		01/04/2023
Release of Impounded Signs - per site	N	£109.00	£121.10	£ 12.10	11.1%		01/04/2023
Removal of Illegally Displayed Advertisements - admin charge plus officer costs	N	£49.00	£54.44	£ 5.44	11.1%		01/04/2023
Vehicular Crossings							
Consultation and Final Inspection	N	£146.00	£162.21	£ 16.21	11.1%		01/04/2023
Construct Crossing within Scheme	N	£339.00	£376.63	£ 37.63	11.1%		01/04/2023
Requests to the Status of Vehicular Crossings (Responses to Solicitors / Owners)	Y	£26.25	£29.16	£ 2.91	11.1%		01/04/2023
Scaffoldings and Hoardings							
Fees for the Licence - per 4 weeks per street	N	£104.00	£115.54	£ 11.54	11.1%		01/04/2023
Extension of the Licence - per 4 weeks per street	N	£46.00	£52.18	£ 6.18	13.4%		01/04/2023
Refundable Scaffolding / Hoardings Deposit - per licence	N	£177.00	£196.65	£ 19.65	11.1%		01/04/2023
Skips							
Builders Skips Places on the Highway (Consideration of Licence Application) - per skip 1 to 7 days	N	£13.20	£14.67	£ 1.47	11.1%		01/04/2023
Builders Skips Places on the Highway (Consideration of Licence Application) - per skip 8 to 14 days	N	£22.30	£24.79	£ 2.48	11.1%		01/04/2023
Builders Skips Places on the Highway (Consideration of Licence Application) - 15 to 21 days	N	£27.40	£30.44	£ 3.04	11.1%		01/04/2023
Builders Skips Places on the Highway (Consideration of Licence Application) - 22 to 28 days	N	£42.00	£46.06	£ 4.06	11.1%		01/04/2023
Builders Skips Places on the Highway without licence - Penalty Fine	N	£53.00	£58.88	£ 5.88	11.1%		01/04/2023
Builders Skips Places on the Highway (Release of Impounded Skips) - per skip	N	£467.00	£518.84	£ 51.84	11.1%		01/04/2023
Miscellaneous Charges							
Core Sampling for Statutory Undertakers - per core	N	£93.00	£103.32	£ 10.32	11.1%		01/04/2023
Sewer Connections (Section 48 NRASWA 1991) - per street	N	£304.00	£337.74	£ 33.74	11.1%		01/04/2023
Refundable Deposits for Private Excavations in the Public Highway - per excavation	N	£209.00	£232.20	£ 23.20	11.1%		01/04/2023
Utility Companies Apparatus Search (Sections 83/84 NRASWA 1991) - per street	N	£61.00	£68.27	£ 7.27	11.9%		01/04/2023
Information Relating Location of Highways Gully Connections & Street Lighting Cables - per street	N	£61.00	£68.27	£ 7.27	11.9%		01/04/2023
Provision of Information from the Councils Street Works Register - per street	N	£50.00	£55.55	£ 5.55	11.1%		01/04/2023
Highways WOOLFE Information (e.g. Claims Against Other Parties) - per claim	N	£165.00	£183.32	£ 18.32	11.1%		01/04/2023
Tower Cranes over the Highway	N	£211.00	£234.42	£ 23.42	11.1%		01/04/2023
Consent to Allow Materials to be Deposited on the Highway	N	£95.00	£105.55	£ 10.55	11.1%		01/04/2023
Mobile Access Platform (Cherry Picker) - Fee For Licence	N	£95.00	£105.55	£ 10.55	11.1%		01/04/2023
Co-ordination of Commercial Events on the Highway	N	£158.00	£175.54	£ 17.54	11.1%		01/04/2023
Street Lighting Attachments							
Removal of Unauthorised Street Lighting Attachments	N	£120.00	£133.32	£ 13.32	11.1%		01/04/2023
Release of Impounded Unauthorised Street Lighting Attachments	N	£58.00	£64.44	£ 6.44	11.1%		01/04/2023
Charge for Inspection of Lighting Columns to Access Suitability for Authorised Attachment	N	£58.00	£64.44	£ 6.44	11.1%		01/04/2023
Highway Safety							
H-Bar Roadmarkings	Y	£150.83	£167.57	£ 16.74	11.1%		01/04/2023
Accident Database Interrogation	Y	£100.00	£111.10	£ 11.10	11.1%		01/04/2023
Development and Processing of a Traffic Regulation Order	N	£5,637.00	£6,262.71	£ 625.71	11.1%		01/04/2023
Requests for Road Safety Audits - All Types (stage 1, stage 1/2, stage 2 and stage 3)							
Highways Projects							
Approval of Simple Private Structural Designs (Responses to Individuals / Owners)	N	£298.00	£331.08	£ 33.08	11.1%		01/04/2023
Determination of Ownership Relating to Walls and Structures Adjacent to the Highway	Y	£70.83	£78.69	£ 7.86	11.1%		01/04/2023
CCTV							
CCTV Enquiries (responses to solicitors / insurance companies)	Y	£53.50	£59.44	£ 5.94	11.1%		01/04/2023
Requests for Surveillance Assistance using CCTV Mobile Unit - per hour (minimum 4 hours)	Y	£71.50	£79.44	£ 7.94	11.1%		01/04/2023
Taxi's - Service transferred from licensing							
Taxi Test Fees	Y	£70.83	£78.33	£ 7.50	10.6%	VAT to be added	01/04/2023
Taxi Refresher Test	Y	£70.83	£78.33	£ 7.50	10.6%	VAT to be added	01/04/2023
Driver Assessment and test for member of public - 2 hrs @ hourly rate	N	£80.00	£88.00	£ 8.00	10.0%		01/04/2023
Provision of UTC/ Signal Information							
- Maximum of 2 junctions	Y	£245.83	£273.12	£ 27.29	11.1%		01/04/2023
- Additional charge per junction	Y	£92.50	£102.77	£ 10.27	11.1%		01/04/2023
UTC							
Attending to Traffic signals for Commercial Events	N	£255.00	£283.31	£ 28.31	11.1%		01/04/2023
Street Lighting							
s38 Design Fees (Initial Approved Design)- Street Lighting							
1-4 lighting columns	N	£670.83	£745.29	£74.46	11.1%		01/04/2023
5-14 lighting columns	N	£1,120.83	£1,245.24	£124.41	11.1%		01/04/2023
15-29 lighting columns	N	£1,975.83	£2,195.15	£219.32	11.1%		01/04/2023
30-49 lighting columns	N	£2,875.83	£3,195.05	£319.22	11.1%		01/04/2023
50+ combination of above	N						
s38 Design Fees (Amendment Approved Design)- Street Lighting							
1-4 lighting columns	N	£223.61	£248.43	£24.82	11.1%		01/04/2023
5-14 lighting columns	N	£323.61	£359.53	£35.92	11.1%		01/04/2023
15-29 lighting columns	N	£513.61	£570.62	£57.01	11.1%		01/04/2023
30-49 lighting columns	N	£713.61	£792.82	£79.21	11.1%		01/04/2023
50+ combination of above	N						
s38 Design Fees (Lighting Design Check by External Consultant)- Street Lighting							
1-4 lighting columns	N	£394.29	£438.06	£43.77	11.1%		01/04/2023
5-14 lighting columns	N	£644.29	£715.81	£71.52	11.1%		01/04/2023
15-29 lighting columns	N	£1,119.29	£1,243.53	£124.24	11.1%		01/04/2023
30-49 lighting columns	N	£1,619.29	£1,799.03	£179.74	11.1%		01/04/2023
50+ combination of above	N						
Lighting Strategy Report - Street Lighting							
Initial Lighting Strategy Report	N	£1,540.31	£1,711.28	£170.97	11.1%		01/04/2023
Amendments / Revision Of Original Report	N	£312.23	£346.89	£34.66	11.1%		01/04/2023
s38 Design Fees (Lighting Installation Check by External Contractor)- Street Lighting							
1-4 lighting columns	N	£53.80	£59.77	£5.97	11.1%		01/04/2023
5-14 lighting columns	N	£188.30	£209.20	£20.90	11.1%		01/04/2023
15-29 lighting columns	N	£390.05	£433.35	£43.30	11.1%		01/04/2023
30-49 lighting columns	N	£659.05	£732.20	£73.15	11.1%		01/04/2023
50+ combination of above	N						
Highways Projects							
Geotechnical information and advice from Leeds City Council - low risk (no charge)		£0.00	£0.00				01/04/2023
Geotechnical information and advice from Leeds City Council - medium risk		£2,500.00	£2,775.00	£275.00	11.1%		01/04/2023
Geotechnical information and advice from Leeds City Council - high risk		£6,000.00	£6,666.00	£666.00	11.1%		01/04/2023

FEES AND CHARGES REPORT

Description of Charge	VAT Appl. Y or N	Current Price	New Price 01/02/23	Change	Per-centage change	Comments	Date
		£	£	£	%		
Highways Registry & Local Land Charges/Public Rights of Way							
Licence for Building Access Constructed on the Highway	N	£1,760.00	£ 1,955.36	£ 195.36	11.1%		01/04/2023
Retail Structure Licence	N	£1,760.00	£ 1,955.36	£ 195.36	11.1%		01/04/2023
Stopping Up/Diversion of Highways							
(i) Section 116 Highways Act 1980 - Processing Applications	N	£2,520.00	£ 2,799.72	£ 279.72	11.1%		01/04/2023
(ii) Section 247 Town and Country Planning Act 1990	N	£645.00	£ 716.60	£ 71.60	11.1%		01/04/2023
(iii) Section 119 Highways Act 1980 - Processing Applications – Diversion of footpaths & bridleways	N	POA - actuals	POA - actuals	POA - actuals	POA - actuals		01/04/2023
(iv) Section 118 Highways Act 1980 – Processing Applications – Stopping up of footpaths and bridleways	N	POA - actuals	POA - actuals	POA - actuals	POA - actuals		01/04/2023
(v) Section 257 Town and Country Planning Act 1990 - Processing Applications	N	POA - actuals	POA - actuals	POA - actuals	POA - actuals		01/04/2023
Village Green Landowner Statements & S31 Deposits (PROW)							
Village Green Landowner Statements S15A (1) Commons Act 2006	N	£360.00	£ 399.96	£ 39.96	11.1%		01/04/2023
S31 Highways Deposits	N	£285.00	£ 316.64	£ 31.64	11.1%		01/04/2023
Joint Applications	N	£360.00	£ 399.96	£ 39.96	11.1%		01/04/2023
Charge Per Additional Parcel Of Land - S31 Highways Deposits Only	N	£160.00	£ 177.76	£ 17.76	11.1%		01/04/2023
Charge Per Additional Parcel Of Land - Landowner Statements & Joint Applications Only	N	£240.00	£ 266.64	£ 26.64	11.1%		01/04/2023
Commons Registers							
Corrective Applications (Paragraphs 6-9 Of Schedule 2 Commons Act 2006)	N	£1,140.00	£ 1,266.54	£ 126.54	11.1%		01/04/2023

Description of Charge	VAT Appl. Y or N	Current Price (inc VAT if applic.)	Current Price (excl VAT)	New Price	New Price (excl VAT)	Change	Per-centage change	Comments	Date
						£	%		
COMMUNITY CENTRES									
FIELDHEAD CO-LOCATION CENTRE									
Hall - per hour	N	£25.50	£25.50	£26.75	£26.75	£ 1.25	4.9%		01/04/2023
Multi-purpose room - per hour	N	£25.50	£25.50	£26.75	£26.75	£ 1.25	4.9%		01/04/2023
GREENWOOD CENTRE									
Meeting room 2 (large) - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
Meeting room 3 (small) - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
Both combined - per hour	N	£25.50	£25.50	£26.75	£26.50	£ 1.25	4.9%		01/04/2023
HIGHFIELDS CENTRE									
Meeting room - per hour	N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	Not open to bookings	
HUDAWI CENTRE (check VAT)									
Main Hall for meetings - per hour	N	£67.00	£55.83	£70.00	£58.33	£3.00	4.5%		01/04/2023
Main Hall, reception and kitchen - per hour	N	£100.00	£83.33	£110.00	£91.67	£ 10.00	10.0%		01/04/2023
Seminar room - per hour	N	£29.50	£24.58	£31.00	£25.83	£ 1.50	5.1%		01/04/2023
Meeting Room 1 - per hour	N	£22.50	£18.75	£23.50	£19.58	£ 1.00	4.4%		01/04/2023
Meeting Room 2 - per hour	N	£22.50	£18.75	£23.50	£19.58	£ 1.00	4.4%		01/04/2023
Meeting Room 3 - per hour	N	£22.50	£18.75	£23.50	£19.58	£ 1.00	4.4%		01/04/2023
Training Room - per hour	N	£29.50	£24.58	£31.00	£25.83	£ 1.50	5.1%		01/04/2023
IT Suite - per hour	N	£22.50	£18.75	£23.50	£19.58	£ 1.00	4.4%		01/04/2023
PHOENIX COMMUNITY CENTRE									
Social Area - epr hour	N	£25.50	£25.50	£26.75	£26.50	£ 1.25	4.9%		01/04/2023
Gym - per hour	N	£31.50	£31.50	£33.00	£33.00	£ 1.50	4.8%		01/04/2023
Studio - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
Workshop - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
THORNTON LODGE COMMUNITY CENTRE									
Hall - per hour	N	£31.50	£31.50	£33.00	£33.00	£ 1.50	4.8%		01/04/2023
Large Meeting room - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
Small Meeting room - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
TURNSTADS COMMUNITY CENTRE									
Hall - per hour	N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	Not open to bookings	
Lounge - per hour	N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	Not open to bookings	
Training Room - per hour	N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	Not open to bookings	
Meeting room - per hour	N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	Not open to bookings	
WINDYBANK COMMUNITY CENTRE									
The Walton Room - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
The Heights Room - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
The Park - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
The Tech - per hour	N	£18.50	£18.50	£19.50	£19.50	£ 1.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
GOMERSAL PUBLIC HALL									
Hall - per hour	N	£19.50	£19.50	£20.50	£20.50	£ 1.00	5.1%		01/04/2023
Large Committee room - per hour	N	£16.50	£16.50	£17.50	£17.50	£ 1.00	6.1%		01/04/2023
Small Committee room - per hour	N	£14.50	£14.50	£15.50	£15.50	£ 1.00	6.9%		01/04/2023
VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS									
Discount		50%	50%	50%	50%	-	-		

Description of Charge	VAT Appl. Y or N	Current Price (inc VAT if applicable.)	Current Price (excl VAT)	New Price	New Price (excl VAT)	Change	Per-centage change	Comments	Date
						£	%		
TOWN HALLS									
CONCERTS									
BATLEY TOWN HALL									
One Show	Y	£270.00	£225.00	£285.00	£237.50	£ 15.00	5.6%		
Concert rehearsal	Y	£47.00	£39.17	£49.00	£40.83	£ 2.00	4.3%		01/04/2023
Charge for 3+ consecutive shows	Y	£245.00	£204.17	£255.00	£212.50	£ 10.00	4.1%		01/04/2023
Concert rehearsal for 3+ consecutive shows	Y	£36.00	£30.00	£38.00	£31.67	£ 2.00	5.6%		01/04/2023
Grand piano - per session	Y	£146.00	£121.67	£155.00	£129.17	£ 9.00	6.2%		01/04/2023
CLECKHEATON TOWN HALL									
One Show	Y	£495.00	£412.50	£520.00	£433.33	£ 25.00	5.1%		01/04/2023
Charge for 3+ consecutive shows	Y	£430.00	£358.33	£450.00	£375.00	£ 20.00	4.7%		01/04/2023
One Show (Stalls only)	Y	£430.00	£358.33	£450.00	£375.00	£ 20.00	4.7%		01/04/2023
Charge for 3+ consecutive shows	Y	£360.00	£300.00	£375.00	£312.50	£ 15.00	4.2%		01/04/2023
Concert rehearsal	Y	£102.00	£85.00	£107.00	£89.17	£ 5.00	4.9%		01/04/2023
Concert rehearsal for 3+ consecutive shows	Y	£76.00	£63.33	£80.00	£66.67	£ 4.00	5.3%		01/04/2023
Upright Piano	Y	£96.00	£80.00	£100.00	£83.33	£ 4.00	4.2%		01/04/2023
DEWSBURY TOWN HALL									
One Show	Y	£540.00	£450.00	£565.00	£470.83	£ 25.00	4.6%		01/04/2023
Charge for 3+ consecutive shows	Y	£475.00	£395.83	£500.00	£416.67	£ 25.00	5.3%		01/04/2023
One Show (Stalls only)	Y	£475.00	£395.83	£500.00	£416.67	£ 25.00	5.3%		01/04/2023
Charge for 3+ consecutive shows	Y	£410.00	£341.67	£430.00	£358.33	£ 20.00	4.9%		01/04/2023
Concert rehearsal	Y	£138.00	£115.00	£145.00	£120.83	£ 7.00	5.1%		01/04/2023
Concert rehearsal for 3+ consecutive shows	Y	£103.00	£85.83	£108.00	£90.00	£ 5.00	4.9%		01/04/2023
Grand piano (reception room)- per session	Y	£146.00	£121.67	£155.00	£129.17	£ 9.00	6.2%		01/04/2023
Grand piano (Victoria Hall)- per session	Y	£185.00	£154.17	£195.00	£162.50	£ 10.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
Upright Piano	Y	£96.00	£80.00	£100.00	£83.33	£ 4.00	4.2%		01/04/2023
HUDDERSFIELD TOWN HALL									
MONDAY- WEDNESDAY									
One Concert	Y	£1,580.00	£1,316.67	£1,660.00	£1,383.33	£ 80.00	5.1%		01/04/2023
One Concert (Stalls & Balcony Only)	Y	£1,350.00	£1,125.00	£1,420.00	£1,183.33	£ 70.00	5.2%		01/04/2023
Concert rehearsal	Y	£318.00	£265.00	£335.00	£279.17	£ 17.00	5.3%		01/04/2023
THURSDAY -SUNDAY									
One Concert	Y	£1,785.00	£1,487.50	£1,875.00	£1,563.33	£ 90.00	5.0%		01/04/2023
One Concert (Stalls & Balcony Only)	Y	£1,515.00	£1,262.50	£1,590.00	£1,325.00	£ 75.00	5.0%		01/04/2023
Concert rehearsal	Y	£365.00	£304.17	£385.00	£320.83	£ 20.00	5.5%		01/04/2023
Upright Piano	Y	£96.00	£80.00	£100.00	£83.33	£ 4.00	4.2%		01/04/2023
2 Concert Grand Piano	Y	£185.00	£154.17	£195.00	£162.50	£ 10.00	5.4%		01/04/2023
Organ	Y	£285.00	£237.50	£300.00	£250.00	£ 15.00	5.3%		01/04/2023
ROOM HIRES									
BATLEY TOWN HALL									
Main Hall - per session	Y	£78.00	£78.00	£82.00		£4.00	5.1%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Main Hall - meeting room incl. staffing	Y	£354.00	£295.00	£390.00	£325.00	£ 36.00	10.2%	Package	01/04/2023
Council Chamber - per session	Y	£42.00	£42.00	£44.00		£ 2.00	4.8%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
CLECKHEATON TOWN HALL									
Main Hall - per session	Y	£170.00	£170.00	£179.00		£ 9.00	5.3%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Main Hall - meeting room incl. staffing	Y	£487.00	£405.00	£535.00	£445.83	£ 48.00	9.9%	Package	01/04/2023
Bar Lounge - per session	Y	£70.00	£70.00	£73.00		£ 3.00	4.3%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Coffee Lounge - per session	Y	£60.00	£60.00	£63.00		£ 3.00	5.0%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Annex Meeting Room 1 - per session	Y	£44.00	£44.00	£46.00		£ 2.00	4.5%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Annex Meeting Room 2 - per session	Y	£44.00	£44.00	£46.00		£ 2.00	4.5%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
DEWSBURY TOWN HALL									
Victoria Hall - per session	Y	£230.00	£230.00	£240.00		£ 10.00	4.3%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Victoria Hall - meeting room incl. staffing	Y	£744.00	£620.00	£820.00	£681.67	£ 76.00	10.2%	Package	01/02/2023
Victoria Hall - Celebration Charge	Y	£1,050.00	£875.00	£1,150.00	£958.33	£ 100.00	9.5%	Package	01/02/2023
Victoria Hall + 2 rooms Celebration Charge	Y	£1,360.00	£1,133.33	£1,495.00	£1,245.83	£ 135.00	9.9%	Package	01/02/2023
Meeting Room 1 - per session	Y	£62.00	£62.00	£65.00		£ 3.00	4.8%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Meeting Room 2 - per session	Y	£52.00	£52.00	£55.00		£ 3.00	5.8%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
1st Floor Boardroom - per session	Y	£52.00	£52.00	£55.00		£ 3.00	5.8%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Robing Room - per session	Y	£52.00	£52.00	£55.00		£ 3.00	5.8%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Council Chamber - per session	Y	£93.00	£93.00	£98.00		£ 5.00	5.4%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Reception Room - per session	Y	£93.00	£93.00	£98.00		£ 5.00	5.4%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Kitchen	Y	£32.00	£32.00	£34.00		£ 2.00	6.3%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
HUDDERSFIELD TOWN HALL									
Concert Hall - per session (Monday - Thursday)	Y	£530.00	£530.00	£555.00		£ 25.00	4.7%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Concert Hall - per session (Friday - Sunday)	Y	£610.00	£610.00	£640.00		£ 30.00	4.9%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Concert Hall - Celebration Charge	Y	£1,380.00	£1,150.00	£1,520.00	£1,266.67	£ 140.00	10.1%	Package	01/02/2023
Concert Hall - meeting room incl. staffing (all areas)	Y	£1,830.00	£1,525.00	£2,000.00	£1,679.17	£ 170.00	9.3%	Package	01/02/2023
Concert Hall - meeting room incl. staffing (stalls only)	Y	£744.00	£620.00	£820.00	£681.67	£ 76.00	10.2%	Package	01/02/2023
Meeting Room 1 - per session	Y	£102.00	£102.00	£107.00		£ 5.00	4.9%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Meeting Room 2 - per session	Y	£84.00	£84.00	£88.00		£ 4.00	4.8%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Meeting Room 3 - per session	Y	£102.00	£102.00	£107.00		£ 5.00	4.9%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Meeting Room 4 - per session	Y	£84.00	£84.00	£88.00		£ 4.00	4.8%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Council Chamber - per session	Y	£108.00	£108.00	£113.00		£ 5.00	4.6%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Old Court Room - per session	Y	£114.00	£114.00	£120.00		£ 6.00	5.3%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Reception Room - per session	Y	£125.00	£125.00	£131.00		£ 6.00	4.8%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
Kitchen	Y	£32.00	£32.00	£34.00		£ 2.00	6.3%	VAT to be added when booked with food	01/04/2023
HIRER CHARGES									
<i>FREE USE (subject to availability at time of booking)</i>									
Kirklees Council/Committee meetings		FOC	FOC	FOC	FOC	-	-		
Kirklees Council public meetings in conjunction with Council business		FOC	FOC	FOC	FOC	-	-		
Kirklees Council Civic events		FOC	FOC	FOC	FOC	-	-		
Meetings of all political groups conducting Council business		FOC	FOC	FOC	FOC	-	-		
OTHER RATES									
Trade Unions - monthly meeting or AGM		FOC	FOC	FOC	FOC	-	-		
Trade Unions - other than above		50%	50%	50%	50%	0.00%	0.0%		
Mayoral charity events - max. 5 per annum		FOC	FOC	FOC	FOC	-	-		
Councillor surgeries - room hire		FOC	FOC	FOC	FOC	-	-		
MP surgeries - room hire									
VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS									
Mon - Thurs 08:30- 09:30, Fri 08:30 - 17:00 (subject to availability)									
Room capacity 1-50	N	£25.50	£25.50	£26.50	£26.50	£ 1.00	3.9%		01/04/2023
Room capacity 51+	N	£30.50	£30.50	£32.00	£32.00	£ 1.50	4.9%		01/04/2023
Main Hall - non ticketed events	N	50%	50%	50%	50%	0.00%	0.0%		
CONSECUTIVE/REPEAT BOOKINGS (3 consecutive shows, 25 hires in year, non-commercial)									
Discount for consecutive or repeat bookings	N	25%	25%	25%	25%	0.00%	0.0%		
SURCHARGE (before 08:30 or after 21:30 (not applicable to function tariff))									
North Kirklees Town Halls	N	£68.00	£68.00	£72.00	£72.00	£4.00	5.9%		01/04/2023
Huddersfield Town Hall	N	£86.00	£86.00	£90.00	£90.00	£4.00	4.7%		01/04/2023
WEDDING PACKAGES									
Ceremony - Huddersfield									
Up to 40 guests (Monday to Thursday)	Y	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-		
Up to 40 guests (Friday and Saturday)	Y	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-		
Up to 90 guests	Y	£325.00		£400.00	£325.00	£ 75.00	23.1%		01/02/2023
Up to 300 guest	Y	£640.00		£700.00	£591.67	£ 60.00	9.4%		01/02/2023
Cocktail Ceremony - Huddersfield	Y	£350.00		£400.00	£320.83	£ 50.00	14.3%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
Up to 90 guests (Monday to Thursday)	Y	£510.00		£600.00	£475.00	£ 90.00	17.6%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
Up to 300 guest	Y	£1,085.00		£1,400.00	£1,166.67	£ 315.00	29.0%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
Afternoon ceremony and Wedding breakfast - Huddersfield	Y	£1,200.00		£1,300.00	£1,100.00	£ 100.00	8.3%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
30 guest afternoon tea	Y	£1,200.00		£1,300.00	£1,100.00	£ 100.00	8.3%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
30 guest gastro-pub buffet	Y	£2,030.00		£2,200.00	£1,858.33	£ 170.00	8.4%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
50 guest afternoon tea	Y	£1,780.00		£2,000.00	£1,633.33	£ 220.00	12.4%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
50 guest gastro-pub buffet	Y	£1,780.00		£2,000.00	£1,633.33	£ 220.00	12.4%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
50 guests three-course meal	Y	£2,975.00		£3,300.00	£2,729.17	£ 325.00	10.9%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023

Dream Package Huddersfield	Y										01/02/2023		
Dream package	Y	£4,730.00		£5,995.00	£5,066.67	£ 1,265.00					26.7%	01/02/2023	
Ceremony - Dewsbury													
Up to 30 guests (Monday to Thursday)	Y	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-						
Up to 30 guests (Friday and Saturday)	Y	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-						
Up to 70 guests	Y	£325.00		£360.00	£300.00	£ 35.00					10.8%	01/02/2023	
Up to 300 guest	Y	£640.00		£700.00	£591.67	£ 60.00					9.4%	01/02/2023	
Cocktail Ceremony - Dewsbury													
Up to 30 guests	Y	£350.00		£400.00	£320.83	£ 50.00					14.3%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
Up to 70 guests	Y	£510.00		£600.00	£475.00	£ 90.00					17.6%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
Up to 300 guest	Y	£1,085.00		£1,400.00	£1,166.67	£ 315.00					29.0%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
Afternoon ceremony and Wedding breakfast - Dewsbury													
30 guest afternoon tea	Y	£1,200.00		£1,300.00	£1,100.00	£ 100.00					8.3%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
30 guest gastro-pub buffet	Y	£1,200.00		£1,300.00	£1,100.00	£ 100.00					8.3%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
30 guests three-course meal	Y	£2,030.00		£2,200.00	£1,858.33	£ 170.00					8.4%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
50 guest afternoon tea	Y	£1,780.00		£2,000.00	£1,633.33	£ 220.00					12.4%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
50 guest gastro-pub buffet	Y	£1,780.00		£2,000.00	£1,633.33	£ 220.00					12.4%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
50 guests three-course meal	Y	£2,975.00		£3,300.00	£2,729.17	£ 325.00					10.9%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
Dream Package- Dewsbury													
Dream package	Y	£3,370.00		£4,495.00	£3,866.67	£ 1,125.00					33.4%	Adjusted to cover costs and aligned with competitors	01/02/2023
Wedding Extra's													
Canapes		£5.00		£5.50		£ 0.50					10.0%		01/02/2023
Drinks		£12.00		£18.00		£ 6.00					50.0%		01/02/2023
Extra Day		£39.00		£50.00		£ 11.00					28.2%		01/02/2023
Extra Night		£8.50		£11.00		£ 2.50					29.4%		01/02/2023

Description of Charge	VAT Appl. Y or N	Current Price	New Price	Change £	Per-centage change %	Comments	Date
CLIFFE HOUSE PRICE LIST - DRAM							
EVENT ROOM HIRE							
Event Hire - Off Peak (6 Hours)		£105.00	£115.00	£10.00	9.52%		01/02/2023
Event Hire - Off Peak (6 Hours) Deposit		£52.50	£57.75	£5.25	10.00%		01/02/2023
Event Hire - Off Peak (Set Up Hourly Rate)		£20.00	£22.00	£2.00	10.00%		01/02/2023
Event Hire - Peak (6 Hours)		£165.00	£182.50	£17.50	10.61%		01/02/2023
Event Hire - Peak (6 Hours) Desposit		£82.50	£90.00	£7.50	9.09%		01/02/2023
Event Hire - Peak (Set Up Hourly Rate)		£30.00	£33.00	£3.00	10.00%		01/02/2023
Use of Kitchen - Off Peak (6-hour hire)		£67.50	£75.00	£7.50	11.11%		01/02/2023
Use of Kitchen - Peak (6-hours hire)		£105.00	£115.00	£10.00	9.52%		01/02/2023
Overrun Charge (Per hour)		£150.00	£165.00	£15.00	10.00%		01/02/2023
Bond (for all events, refundable within 7 days of the event)		£150.00	£165.00	£15.00	10.00%		01/02/2023
Table Cloths		£7.50	£8.50	£1.00	13.33%		01/02/2023
CONFERENCING							
Conference Room 1 - Bar		£27.00	£30.00	£3.00	11.11%		01/02/2023
Conference Room 2 - Dining Room		£27.00	£30.00	£3.00	11.11%		01/02/2023
Boardroom - Accessed via Bar area		£21.00	£23.50	£2.50	11.90%		01/02/2023
Ground Floor Office		£6.00	£7.50	£1.50	25.00%		01/02/2023
CONFERENCE CATERING							
Tea / Coffee (per person)		£2.15	£2.15	£0.00	0.00%		01/02/2023
Tea / Coffee inc biscuit (per person)		£3.00	£3.10	£0.10	3.33%		01/02/2023
All Day Tea / Coffee (per person)		£6.50	£7.50	£1.00	15.38%		01/02/2023
Chilled Fresh Juices (Glass)		£2.15	£2.15	£0.00	0.00%		01/02/2023
Tiffin Sandwich Lunch		£9.50	£10.50	£1.00	10.53%		01/02/2023
Fruit Bowl		£15.00	£16.50	£1.50	10.00%		01/02/2023

Description of Charge	VAT Appl. Y or N	Current Price	New Price	Change	Per-centage change	Date	Comments
		Sept 22 - Aug 23		£	%		
CLIFFE HOUSE PRICE LIST							
RESIDENTIALS							
Kirklees - Residential Bronze - 1 Night		£80.00	£87.50	£7.50	9.38%	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Bronze - 1 Night Off Peak (Off-Peak)		£75.00	£82.50	£7.50	10.00%	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Bronze - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights		£130.00	£145.00	£15.00	11.54%	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Silver - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights		£135.00	£150.00	£15.00	11.11%	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Gold - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights		£140.00	£155.00	£15.00	10.71%	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Bronze - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights (Off-Peak)		£99.00	£99.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Silver - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights (Off-Peak)		£0.00	£104.00	£0.00	New Product	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Gold - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights (Off-Peak)		£0.00	£109.00	£0.00	New Product	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Bronze - Minimum 30 - 4 Nights		£250.00	£275.00	£25.00	10.00%	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Silver - Minimum 30 - 4 Nights		£260.00	£280.00	£20.00	7.69%	01/04/2023	
Kirklees - Residential Gold - Minimum 30 - 4 Nights		£270.00	£285.00	£15.00	5.56%	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees - Residential Bronze - 1 Night		£85.00	£92.50	£7.50	8.82%	01/04/2023	Implementation from Sept 23, works in school financial years and they book more than 12 months in advance
Non-Kirklees - Residential Bronze - 1 Night Off Peak (Off-Peak)		£90.00	£100.00	£10.00	11.11%	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Bronze - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights		£135.00	£150.00	£15.00	11.11%	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Silver - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights		£140.00	£155.00	£15.00	10.71%	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Gold - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights		£145.00	£160.00	£15.00	10.34%	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Bronze - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights (Off-Peak)		£135.00	£150.00	£15.00	11.11%	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Silver - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights (Off-Peak)		£140.00	£155.00	£15.00	10.71%	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Gold - Minimum 30 - 2 Nights (Off-Peak)		£145.00	£160.00	£15.00	10.34%	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Bronze - Minimum 30 - 4 Nights		£0.00	£280.00	£280.00	New Product	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Silver - Minimum 30 - 4 Nights		£0.00	£285.00	£285.00	New Product	01/04/2023	
Non-Kirklees Residential Gold - Minimum 30 - 4 Nights		£0.00	£290.00	£290.00	New Product	01/04/2023	
RESIDENTIAL INDIVIDUAL PUPIL PRICE - CHILDREN							
Breakfast		£5.50	£6.00	£0.50	9.09%	01/04/2023	
Lunch		£6.50	£7.00	£0.50	7.69%	01/04/2023	
Evening meal		£6.75	£7.00	£0.25	3.70%	01/04/2023	Implementation from Sept 23, works in school financial years and they book more than 12 months in advance
Supper		£1.40	£1.50	£0.10	7.14%	01/04/2023	
Bedding		£4.50	£5.00	£0.50	11.11%	01/04/2023	
Teaching/Resources		£38.50	£39.50	£1.00	2.60%	01/04/2023	
RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONAL STAFF							
Breakfast		£6.50	£7.00	£0.50	7.69%	01/04/2023	
Lunch		£7.00	£7.75	£0.75	10.71%	01/04/2023	
Evening meal		£8.00	£9.00	£1.00	12.50%	01/04/2023	Implementation from Sept 23, works in school financial years and they book more than 12 months in advance
Supper, (includes Tea & Coffee)		£2.00	£3.10	£1.10	55.00%	01/04/2023	
Bedding		£4.00	£5.00	£1.00	25.00%	01/04/2023	
DAY VISITS							
Day Visit (Per Instructor)		£195.70	£200.00	£4.30	2.20%	01/04/2023	Reduced cost increase to remain competitive
Day Visit (Instructor Led, including lunch, per pupil)		£25.50	£28.00	£2.50	9.80%	01/04/2023	
Day Visit Instructor Led (including Lunch & Evening Meal, per pupil)		£35.00	£35.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	New product for 22, low uptake due to high price need to maintain to remain competitive
Day Visit - Self Led		£145.00	£160.00	£15.00	10.34%	01/04/2023	
Kids Parties		£200.00	£220.00	£20.00	10.00%	01/04/2023	
Corp Team Building (price per person - min of 10 people)		£15.00	£15.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	New product for 22, low uptake due to high price need to maintain to remain competitive
HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES							
Archery		£6.00	£6.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Climbing Wall		£4.00	£4.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Bushcraft		£8.00	£8.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Woodcraft		£8.00	£8.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Crate Stacking		£6.00	£6.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Tree Climbing		£6.00	£6.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	Prices have already been increased for the 22-23 year, further increase will simply out price ourselves with potential customers looking elsewhere for holiday activities. The only exception to this is the family nature trail and orienteering map, to go with a small increase.
Pond Dipping		£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Family Fun Trail (per trail map)		£2.00	£2.50	£0.50	25.00%	01/02/2023	
Orienteering (per trail map)		£2.00	£2.50	£0.50	25.00%	01/02/2023	
Pumpkin Picking and Carving (per pumpkin)		£6.00	£6.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Brunch with Santa (Child)		£12.50	£12.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Brunch with Santa (Adult)		£10.00	£10.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Reindeer Making		£8.00	£8.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Santa Visit		£6.00	£6.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
HOUSE HIRE							
1-night, off-peak		£1,200.00	£1,200.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
1-night, off-peak deposit Late Booking Offer (20% Discount)		£960.00	£960.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
1-night, off-peak deposit (50%)		£600.00	£600.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
1-night, off-peak deposit Late Booking Offer(50%)		£480.00	£480.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
2-night, off-peak		£2,400.00	£1,990.00	£-410.00	-17.08%	01/04/2023	
2-night, off-peak deposit Late Booking Offer (20% Discount)		£1,920.00	£1,920.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
2-night, off-peak deposit (50%)		£1,200.00	£995.00	£-205.00	-17.08%	01/04/2023	
2-night, off-peak deposit Late Booking Offer (50%)		£960.00	£960.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
1-night, peak		£1,500.00	£1,500.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	Adjustment of current prices due to new to market and still identifying our position and comparisons with other similar providers before increasing price.
1-night, peak deposit Late Booking Offer (20% Discount)		£1,200.00	£1,200.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
1-night, peak deposit (50%)		£750.00	£750.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
1-night, peak deposit Late Booking Offer (20% Discount)		£600.00	£600.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
2-night, peak		£3,000.00	£2,200.00	£-800.00	-26.67%	01/04/2023	
2-night, peak deposit Late Booking Offer (20% Discount)		£2,400.00	£2,400.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
2-night, peak deposit (50%)		£1,500.00	£1,100.00	£-400.00	-26.67%	01/04/2023	
2-night, peak deposit Late Booking Offer Deposit (50%)		£1,200.00	£1,200.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
House hire BOND		£515.00	£500.00	£-15.00	-2.91%	01/04/2023	
Extra guest per night		£7.50	£10.00	£2.50	33.33%	01/04/2023	
CONFERRING ROOM HIRE							
Dining Room (Per Hour)		£37.50	£37.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Boardroom (Half day, 4 hours hire)		£150.00	£150.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Boardroom (Full day, 4 hours hire)		£300.00	£300.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Billiards Room (Per Hour)		£150.00	£150.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Billiards Room (Full day)		£300.00	£300.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Ballroom (Half Day, 4 hour hire)		£150.00	£150.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	Proposed retention of current prices due to new to market and still identifying our position and comparisons with other similar providers before increasing price.
Ballroom (Full day, 8 hour)		£300.00	£300.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Lounge (Half day, 4 hour hire)		£100.00	£100.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Lounge (Full day, 8 hours hire)		£200.00	£200.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Additional Hours (Boardroom, Billiards Room, Ballroom)		£37.50	£37.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Additional Hours (Lounge)		£25.00	£25.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
CONFERRING CATERING							
Tea / Coffee (per person)		£2.15	£2.15	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Tea / Coffee inc biscuit (per person)		£3.10	£3.10	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Flask of Coffee / Tea (serves 10)		£24.72	£19.00	£-5.72	-23.14%	01/02/2023	
Flask of Coffee / Tea (inc. biscuits, serves 10)		£29.66	£27.00	£-2.66	-8.98%	01/02/2023	
All Day Tea / Coffee (per person)		£7.50	£7.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Chilled Fresh Juices (per glass)		£2.15	£2.15	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Soup & Sandwich		£6.50	£7.00	£0.50	7.69%	01/02/2023	
2-Course Hot Lunch		£12.00	£13.50	£1.50	12.50%	01/02/2023	
1-Course Hot Lunch		£8.00	£9.00	£1.00	12.50%	01/02/2023	
2-Course Jacket Lunch		£11.00	£12.00	£1.00	9.09%	01/02/2023	
1-Course Jacket Lunch		£7.00	£8.00	£1.00	14.29%	01/02/2023	
1-Course Sandwich Lunch		£5.50	£5.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Cliffe House Sandwich Buffet		£9.50	£10.50	£1.00	10.53%	01/02/2023	
Fruit (single item)		£0.50	£0.55	£0.05	10.00%	01/02/2023	
Fruit Platter		£15.00	£16.50	£1.50	10.00%	01/02/2023	
GROUNDS USE							
Ground use only per child (day)		£3.09	£3.50	£0.41	13.27%	01/02/2023	
Ground use only per child (evening)		£1.03	£1.50	£0.47	45.63%	01/02/2023	
COACH HOUSE ROOM HIRE							

Courtyard	£35.00	£35.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Courtyard (50% Discount)	£17.50	£17.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Classroom 2	£35.00	£35.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Classroom 2 (50% Discount)	£17.50	£17.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Stable Classroom	£25.00	£25.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Stable Classroom (50% Discount)	£12.50	£12.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Classroom 1	£35.00	£35.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Classroom 1 (50% Discount)	£17.50	£17.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Full Coach House Hire	£100.00	£100.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Full Coach House Hire (50% Discount)	£50.00	£50.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
SPECIAL EVENT HIRE						
Boardroom & Lounge	£500.00	£500.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Boardroom, Lounge & Dining Room	£750.00	£750.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Boardroom, Lounge, Dining Room & Billiard Room	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
All Ground Floor Rooms (inc. Kitchen)	£1,100.00	£1,000.00	-£100.00	-9.09%	01/04/2023	Hold prices at 22-23 level due to the new position in market to determine pricing structure going forward.
Kitchen	£250.00	£250.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Deposit	50%	50%	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Bond	£500.00	£500.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Set Up Hour (one charge for hire, not per room)	£50.00	£55.00	£5.00	10.00%	01/04/2023	
Overrun Charge (per hour)	£200.00	£200.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
MINI BUS & DRIVER HIRE						
Mini Bus	£200.85	£205.00	£4.15	2.07%	01/04/2023	
COMMUNITY ACTIVITY						
Saplings Adventure Club	£6.00	£6.50	£0.50	8.33%	01/02/2023	
Saplings Adventure Club (Additional Sibling)	£4.12	£4.50	£0.38	9.22%	01/02/2023	
Orchard Memorial Plaque	£100.00	£100.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (Starter)	£3.50	£4.00	£0.50	14.29%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (Main)	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.00%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (Dessert)	£4.00	£4.50	£0.50	12.50%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (2 Course)	£7.00	£7.75	£0.75	10.71%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (3 Course)	£9.00	£10.00	£1.00	11.11%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (Tea & Coffee)	£1.50	£1.75	£0.25	16.67%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (Saplings Lunch)	£4.00	£4.50	£0.50	12.50%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (Saplings Dessert)	£1.50	£1.75	£0.25	16.67%	01/02/2023	
Community Lunch (2 Course)	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.00%	01/02/2023	
KIOSK CATERING						
Tea	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50	25.00%	01/02/2023	
Coffee	£2.20	£2.50	£0.30	13.64%	01/02/2023	
Cans	£1.00	£1.50	£0.50	50.00%	01/02/2023	
Crisps	£1.00	£1.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Small Chocolate Bar	£0.50	£0.60	£0.10	20.00%	01/02/2023	
Standard Chocolate Bar	£1.00	£1.20	£0.20	20.00%	01/02/2023	
Home Baking - Biscuits	£0.80	£1.00	£0.20	25.00%	01/02/2023	
Home Baking - Tray Bakes	£1.20	£1.30	£0.10	8.33%	01/02/2023	
Home Baking - Tray Bakes	£1.50	£1.70	£0.20	13.33%	01/02/2023	
Small Carton of Juice & Bottled Water	£0.50	£0.70	£0.20	40.00%	01/02/2023	
Large Bottled Water	£1.00	£1.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/02/2023	
Hot Chocolate	£2.20	£2.50	£0.30	13.64%	01/02/2023	
Hot Chocolate - Loaded	£2.80	£3.00	£0.20	7.14%	01/02/2023	
Sandwiches	£2.50	£2.80	£0.30	12.00%	01/02/2023	
Sausage Rolls	£1.00	£1.20	£0.20	20.00%	01/02/2023	
Cheese & Onion Roll	£1.00	£1.20	£0.20	20.00%	01/02/2023	
Kids Lunch Bag	£4.00	£4.50	£0.50	12.50%	01/02/2023	
Raisins (Pack)	£0.30	£0.40	£0.10	33.33%	01/02/2023	
(Seasonal) Ices - Cornetto, Twister, Vegan Strawberry	£2.00	£2.20	£0.20	10.00%	01/02/2023	
(Seasonal) Ices - Magnums	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20	8.70%	01/02/2023	
(Seasonal) Soup	£2.00	£2.20	£0.20	10.00%	01/02/2023	
MERCHANDISE						
Neck Tube	£5.00	£5.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
400ml Alu Bottle	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Recycled Jotter	£2.00	£2.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Pencil Case Set	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Colouring Pencil Tube	£1.00	£1.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Neon Pro Pencil	£0.50	£0.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Grom Bookmark	£3.50	£3.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
5LED Torch Keyring	£2.50	£2.50	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Star Highlighter	£2.00	£2.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Silicon Wristband	£1.00	£1.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Drawstring Bag	£2.00	£2.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
Bendy Eraser	£2.00	£2.00	£0.00	0.00%	01/04/2023	
						Retain same prices as stock purchased was 6 months ago, therefore the prices of current stock are not impacted by any price increase. When current stock runs down (likely to be the 24-25 year), then price review and increase if applicable.

Description of Charge	VAT Appl. Y or N	Current Price	New Price 01/02/23	Change	Per-centage change	Comments	Date
				£	%		
BEREAVEMENT SERVICES							
CREMATORIUM SERVICES							
Direct Cremation (no service/attendees)(prior to 9am)	N	£596	£662	£66	11.1%		01/02/2023
Adult 18+ years (9:00, 9:30-10:00)	N	£668	£742	£74	11.1%		01/02/2023
Adult 18+ years - all other services	N	£757	£841	£84	11.1%		01/02/2023
Young person under 18yrs	N	£243	£270	£27	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
Stillborn - above 24wks gestation	N	£243	£270	£27	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
Non-viable foetus	N	£45	£50	£5	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
Body part (Kirklees cremation)	N	£0	£0	£0			01/02/2023
Body part (non Kirklees cremation)	N	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Out of hours and weekend cremation (max 45 min service)	N	£1,458	£1,620	£162	11.1%		01/02/2023
Replacement/additional cremated remains certificate	N	£20	£22	£2	11.1%		01/02/2023
Temporary storage of cremated remains - charge per month (after 1 month)	N	£50	£56	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Scattering of cremated remains (Kirklees cremation)	N	£0	£0	£0			01/02/2023
Scattering of cremated remains (non Kirklees cremation)	N	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Scattering of cremated remains (weekends)	N	£140	£156	£16	11.1%		01/02/2023
Pre-booking chapel for double service time (9:00 & 9:30 combined)	N	£84	£93	£9	11.1%		01/02/2023
Pre-booking chapel for double service time (10:00 onwards)	N	£165	£183	£18	11.1%		01/02/2023
Web streaming of live funeral service	Y	£38	£42	£4	11.1%		01/02/2023
Web streaming of live funeral service & 28 days to watch again	Y	£65	£72	£7	11.1%		01/02/2023
DVD/USB of a funeral service	Y	£53	£59	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Additional copy of a funeral service (includes tribute where selected)	Y	£40	£44	£4	11.1%		01/02/2023
DVD/USB copy of visual tribute	Y	£29	£32	£3	11.1%		01/02/2023
Download link for tribute	Y	£0	£13	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
CD recording of funeral service	Y	£47	£52	£5	11.1%		01/02/2023
Video Book	Y	£0	£95	£0		This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Memory Box	Y	£0	£130	£0		This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Halo photograph display	Y	£12	£13	£1	11.1%		01/02/2023
Family supplied video	Y	£15	£17	£2	11.1%		01/02/2023
Basic slideshow	Y	£44	£49	£5	11.1%		01/02/2023
Music slideshow	Y	£74	£82	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Themed tribute	Y	£0	£95	£0	11.1%		01/02/2023
Bespoke tribute	Y	£0	£400	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Additional 25 photos on a visual tribute	Y	£21	£23	£2	11.1%		01/02/2023
Administration fee for additional work	Y	£0	£20	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Administration fee for late order	Y	£0	£30	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Under 18 music & media options	Y	£0	£0	£0			01/02/2023
Pre-booking of coffin bearer	Y	£15	£17	£2	11.1%		01/02/2023
Same day booking/use of coffin bearer	Y	£21	£23	£2	11.1%		01/02/2023
Hire of Chapel for private memorial service max. 45 mins	N	£299	£332	£33	11.1%		01/02/2023
Unauthorised use of Chapel time (services exceeding allocated time)	N	£195	£217	£22	11.1%		01/02/2023
Late cancellation of service/funeral appointment	N	£299	£332	£33	11.1%		01/02/2023
Hire of Chapel of Rest for hour at Huddersfield Crem only	N	£29	£32	£3	11.1%		01/02/2023
Charges for late paperwork from Funeral Director	N	£31	£34	£3	11.1%		01/02/2023
Genealogical search of cremation registers	N	£40	£44	£4	11.1%		01/02/2023
MEMORIALS - CREMATORIUM SERVICES							
Yorkshire stone vase block - 10 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£420	£467	£47	11.1%		01/02/2023
Yorkshire stone vase block - renewal - 10 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£220	£244	£24	11.1%		01/02/2023
Yorkshire stone vase block - replacement/alteration plaque	N	£55	£61	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Standard kerb stone - 5 year lease	N	£215	£239	£24	11.1%		01/02/2023
Standard kerb stone - 10 year lease	N	£305	£339	£34	11.1%		01/02/2023
Standard kerb stone - replacement/ alteration plaque	N	£55	£61	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Standard kerb stone - renewal - 5 year lease	N	£132	£147	£15	11.1%		01/02/2023
Standard kerb stone - renewal - 10 year lease	N	£181	£201	£20	11.1%		01/02/2023
Granite vase block - 5 year lease	N	£342	£380	£38	11.1%		01/02/2023
Granite vase block - 10 year lease	N	£458	£509	£51	11.1%		01/02/2023
Granite vase block - emblem/photograph next to inscription	N	£88	£98	£10	11.1%		01/02/2023
Granite vase block - alteration to tablet inscription	N	£195	£217	£22	11.1%		01/02/2023
Granite vase block - renewal - 5 year lease	N	£175	£194	£19	11.1%		01/02/2023
Granite vase block - renewal - 10 year lease	N	£255	£283	£28	11.1%		01/02/2023
Ornamental Bird Bath Plaque 7 1/4 inch - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£200	£222	£22	11.1%		01/02/2023
Ornamental Bird Bath Plaque 8 3/4 inch - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£210	£233	£23	11.1%		01/02/2023
Ornamental Bird Bath Plaque 10 1/2 inch - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£220	£244	£24	11.1%		01/02/2023
Ornamental Bird Bath Plaque renewal 7 1/4 inch - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£0	£118	£0		Renewal fee	01/02/2023
Ornamental Bird Bath Plaque renewal 8 3/4 inch - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£0	£124	£0		Renewal fee	01/02/2023
Ornamental Bird Bath Plaque renewal 10 1/2 inch - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£0	£130	£0		Renewal fee	01/02/2023
Memorial stones plaque - 10 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£255	£283	£28	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial stones plaque - renewal - 10 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£165	£183	£18	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial stones plaque - replacement/alteration (Hudds only)	N	£54	£60	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial bench - 10 year lease	N	£746	£829	£83	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial bench - renewal - 10 year lease	N	£746	£829	£83	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial bench - additional bench plaque	N	£86	£96	£10	11.1%		01/02/2023
Bird Box - without memorial inscribed plaque	Y	£84	£93	£9	11.1%		01/02/2023
Bird Box - renewal	Y	£65	£72	£7	11.1%		01/02/2023
Outdoor memorial book Plaque - 10 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£170	£189	£19	11.1%		01/02/2023
Outdoor memorial book Plaque - renewal - 10 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£125	£139	£14	11.1%		01/02/2023
Outdoor memorial book - replacement/alteration plaque (Hudds only)	N	£75	£83	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree with one inscribed plaque - 5 year lease	Y	£403	£448	£45	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree with one inscribed plaque - 10 year lease	Y	£707	£785	£78	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree with two inscribed plaques - 5 year lease	Y	£536	£595	£59	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree with two inscribed plaques - 10 year lease	Y	£845	£939	£94	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree - replacement/alteration plaque	Y	£125	£139	£14	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree with one inscribed plaque - renewal - 5 year lease	Y	£200	£222	£22	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree with one inscribed plaque - renewal - 10 year lease	Y	£330	£367	£37	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree with two inscribed plaques - renewal - 5 year lease	Y	£325	£361	£36	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial Tree with two inscribed plaques - renewal - 10 year lease	Y	£458	£509	£51	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose Tree with inscribed plaque - 5 year lease	Y	£293	£326	£33	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose Tree with inscribed plaque - 10 year lease	Y	£375	£417	£42	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose Tree with inscribed plaque - renewal - 5 year lease	Y	£200	£222	£22	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose Tree with inscribed plaque - renewal -10 year lease	Y	£243	£270	£27	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose Tree - replacement/alteration plaque	Y	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Plastic memorial vases	Y	£5	£6	£1	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose bush - 5 year lease	Y	£175	£194	£19	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose bush - 10 year lease	Y	£227	£253	£26	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose bush - replacement/ alteration plaque	Y	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose bush - renewal - 5 year lease	Y	£100	£111	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Rose bush - renewal - 10 year lease	Y	£132	£147	£15	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum 2000 - 20 year lease	N	£1,159	£1,288	£129	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum - lease extension of further 10 years	N	£436	£484	£48	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum - lease extension of further 20 years	N	£823	£914	£91	11.1%		01/02/2023
Additional photo/motif	N	£97	£108	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Photo proof	N	£0	£10	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Second interment of cremated remains (if purchased prior to Oct '12)	N	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Extra inscription characters (80+ per letter)	N	£2	£2	£0	11.1%		01/02/2023
Replacement face plate	N	£0	£149	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Ornate Tree inscribed plaque - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	Y	£100	£111	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Ornate Tree inscribed plaque renewal- 5 year lease (Hudds only)	Y	£0	£60	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Aboria plaque with inscribed text - 10 year lease	Y	£287	£319	£32	11.1%		01/02/2023
Aboria plaque with inscribed text and motif- 10 year lease	Y	£320	£356	£36	11.1%		01/02/2023
Aboria plaque with inscribed text and hand painted motif - 10 year lease	Y	£397	£441	£44	11.1%		01/02/2023
Aboria plaque with inscribed text and ceramic portrait - 10 year lease	Y	£430	£478	£48	11.1%		01/02/2023
Aboria plaque - renewal - 5 year lease	Y	£125	£139	£14	11.1%		01/02/2023
Aboria plaque - renewal - 10 year lease	Y	£225	£250	£25	11.1%		01/02/2023
Aboria plaque - renewal with changes	Y	£216	£240	£24	11.1%		01/02/2023
Garden block with granite tablet - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£341	£379	£38	11.1%		01/02/2023
Garden block with granite tablet - 10 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£452	£502	£50	11.1%		01/02/2023

Garden block with granite tablet - alteration to tablet inscription	N	£192	£213	£21	11.1%		01/02/2023
Garden block with granite tablet - renewal - 5 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£175	£194	£19	11.1%		01/02/2023
Garden block with granite tablet - renewal -10 year lease (Hudds only)	N	£250	£278	£28	11.1%		01/02/2023
Book of Remembrance - 2 lines of inscription	Y	£95	£106	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Book of Remembrance - 5 lines of inscription	Y	£200	£222	£22	11.1%		01/02/2023
Book of Remembrance - 8 lines of inscription	Y	£265	£294	£29	11.1%		01/02/2023
Book of Remembrance - additional crest, emblem, shield , coat of arms	Y	£45	£50	£5	11.1%		01/02/2023
Miniature Book of Remembrance - 2 lines of inscription	Y	£95	£106	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Miniature Book of Remembrance - 5 lines of inscription	Y	£110	£122	£12	11.1%		01/02/2023
Miniature Book of Remembrance - 8 lines of inscription	Y	£120	£133	£13	11.1%		01/02/2023
Miniature Book of Remembrance - additional crest, emblem, shield , coat of arms	Y	£45	£50	£5	11.1%		01/02/2023
Folded Remembrance Card - 2 lines of inscription	Y	£60	£67	£7	11.1%		01/02/2023
Folded Remembrance Card - 5 lines of inscription	Y	£75	£83	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Folded Remembrance Card - 8 lines of inscription	Y	£95	£106	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Folded Remembrance Card - additional crest, emblem, shield , coat of arms	Y	£45	£50	£5	11.1%		01/02/2023
CEMETERIES							
<i>Private Graves - Purchase of Burial Rights (Kirklees Residents only)</i>							
Infant Grave (where available)	N	£612	£680	£68	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
Grave for 1 or 2 interments - 50 year lease	N	£1,060	£1,167	£117	11.1%		01/02/2023
Grave for 3 interments - 50 year lease	N	£1,384	£1,515	£151	11.1%		01/02/2023
Grave for 4 interments - 50 year lease	N	£1,634	£1,815	£181	11.1%		01/02/2023
<i>Pre-Purchase of Burial Rights (Kirklees Residents only)</i>							
Grave for 1 or 2 interments - 50 year lease	N	£1,767	£1,963	£196	11.1%		01/02/2023
Grave for 3 interments - 50 year lease	N	£2,285	£2,539	£254	11.1%		01/02/2023
Grave for 4 interments - 50 year lease	N	£2,815	£3,127	£312	11.1%		01/02/2023
<i>Burial of Body in a Private Grave (Kirklees Residents only)</i>							
Adult interment - excavating to 4'6" (grave for 1)	N	£1,002	£1,113	£111	11.1%		01/02/2023
Adult interment - excavating to 6' (grave for 2)	N	£1,293	£1,437	£144	11.1%		01/02/2023
Adult interment - excavating to 7'6" (grave for 3)	N	£1,587	£1,763	£176	11.1%		01/02/2023
Adult interment - excavating to 9' (grave for 4)	N	£1,878	£2,086	£208	11.1%		01/02/2023
Young person interment under 18 years (single private grave)	N	£265	£294	£29	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
Non viable foetus (public graves only)	N	£89	£99	£10	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
Stillborn - above 24wks gestation	N	£265	£294	£29	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
<i>Non Kirklees Residents Burial</i>							
Non Kirklees Resident Burial surcharge	N	£642	£713	£71	11.1%		01/02/2023
Additional charge for excavation for coffins/caskets longer than 6ft8 and/or wider than 28"	N	£167	£186	£19	11.1%		01/02/2023
<i>Burial of Body in a Public Grave</i>							
Adult interment	N	£1,002	£1,113	£111	11.1%		01/02/2023
Young person interment under 18 years	N	£265	£294	£29	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
Stillborn - above 24wks gestation	N	£265	£294	£29	11.1%		01/02/2023
Non viable foetus (public graves only)	N	£89	£99	£10	11.1%	No charge to families. Reclaimable under Gvmts Child Funeral Fund	01/02/2023
<i>Timber for Burials</i>							
Adult full set	N	£397	£441	£44	11.1%		01/02/2023
Child full set	N	£141	£157	£16	11.1%		01/02/2023
Adult half set	N	£200	£222	£22	11.1%		01/02/2023
Child half set	N	£73	£81	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
<i>Vaulting Traditional Earthen Graves</i>							
Single grave to 4'6" depth	N	£740	£822	£82	11.1%		01/02/2023
Set of flags for vaulted grave	N	£65	£72	£7	11.1%		01/02/2023
Child pre-cast grave liner	N	£0	£42	£0		This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Adult pre-cast grave liner	N	£744	£827	£83	11.1%		01/02/2023
<i>Interment of Cremated Remains in Private Earthen Grave</i>							
Interment 2' deep	N	£210	£233	£23	11.1%		01/02/2023
Interment in grave full depth up to 6'	N	£486	£540	£54	11.1%		01/02/2023
Scattering of cremated remains in cemetery	N	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
<i>Exhumation</i>							
Cremated remains from grave 2' depth or cremation plot	N	£364	£393	£39	11.1%		01/02/2023
Cremated remains from grave over 2' depth	N	£691	£768	£77	11.1%		01/02/2023
Full burial from grave plot	N	£1,768	£1,964	£196	11.1%		01/02/2023
Full burial (infant)	N	£888	£987	£99	11.1%		01/02/2023
<i>Garden of Rest for Cremated Remains (Check VAT)</i>							
Purchase of earthen cremation plot - 50 year lease	N	£370	£411	£41	11.1%		01/02/2023
Pre-purchase of earthen cremation plot - 50 year lease	N	£607	£674	£67	11.1%		01/02/2023
Interment of cremated remains	N	£210	£233	£23	11.1%		01/02/2023
Single memorial stone	Y	£162	£169	£17	11.1%		01/02/2023
Single memorial stone with vase	Y	£215	£239	£24	11.1%		01/02/2023
Single memorial stone - replacement plaque	Y	£60	£67	£7	11.1%		01/02/2023
Desktop permit (Garden of Rest)	Y	£58	£64	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum 2 garden of Rest Memorial	N	£337	£374	£37	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum 2 photos/motif	N	£97	£108	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Replacement face plate	N	£0	£132	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
MEMORIALS - CEMETERIES							
Headstone permit on private graves prior to April 2000	N	£150	£167	£17	11.1%		01/02/2023
Headstone permit between 01/04/2000 - 31/03/2005	N	£0	£0	£0			01/02/2023
Headstone permit from April 2005	N	£150	£167	£17	11.1%		01/02/2023
Kerbstone permit	N	£150	£167	£17	11.1%		01/02/2023
Headstone and Kerbstone permit combined	N	£260	£289	£29	11.1%		01/02/2023
Additional inscription	N	£51	£57	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Replacement/Re-fix	N	£51	£57	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Infant memorial plaque	N	£60	£67	£7	11.1%		01/02/2023
Desktop permit (Private grave)	N	£58	£64	£6	11.1%		01/02/2023
Classic 900 burial chamber memorial	N	£1,408	£1,564	£156	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial bench - 10 year lease	N	£746	£829	£83	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial bench - renewal - 10 year lease	N	£746	£829	£83	11.1%		01/02/2023
Memorial bench - additional bench plaque	N	£86	£96	£10	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum 2000 - 20 year lease	N	£1,159	£1,288	£129	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum - lease extension of further 10 years	N	£436	£484	£48	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum - lease extension of further 20 years	N	£823	£914	£91	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum - Additional photo/motif	N	£97	£108	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Photo proof	N	£0	£10	£0	11.1%	This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Sanctum - Second interment of cremated remains (if purchased prior to Oct '12)	N	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Replacement face plate	N	£0	£149	£0		This is an external suppliers recommended fee for a new product/service	01/02/2023
Extra inscription characters (80+ per letter)	N	£2	£2	£0	11.1%		01/02/2023
Sanctum - Additional inscription for 2nd interment	N	£98	£109	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Octagonal Sanctum - 20 year lease	N	£828	£920	£92	11.1%		01/02/2023
Octagonal Sanctum - lease extension of further 10 years	N	£430	£478	£48	11.1%		01/02/2023
Octagonal Sanctum - lease extension of further 20 years	N	£580	£644	£64	11.1%		01/02/2023
Octagonal Sanctum - subsequent interment of cremated remains	N	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
OTHER CHARGES							
Genealogical search of burial registers	N	£40	£44	£4	11.1%		01/02/2023
Late cancellation of service/funeral appointment	N	£299	£332	£33	11.1%		01/02/2023
Charges for late paperwork from Funeral Directors	N	£31	£34	£3	11.1%		01/02/2023
Pre-booked additional service time	N	£97	£108	£11	11.1%		01/02/2023
Burial/interment service beyond pre-booked service time	N	£195	£217	£22	11.1%		01/02/2023
Accompanied appointment to choose a grave	N	£70	£78	£8	11.1%		01/02/2023
Marking of a grave in a cemetery	N	£37	£41	£4	11.1%		01/02/2023
Grave test dig to confirm depth	N	£210	£233	£23	11.1%		01/02/2023
Cremated remains wooden casket incl. name plaque	Y	£65	£72	£7	11.1%		01/02/2023